AGENDA

CHESHIRE INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING

TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2011 - TOWN HALL -84 SOUTH MAIN STREET
COUNCIL CHAMBERS - 7:30 P.M.

l. CALL TO ORDER

Il. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Il ROLL CALL

IV. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - Regular Meeting — July 19, 2011

VI. COMMUNICATIONS
1. RWA Comments Re: 1262 Tucker Road
2. Request for Determination — 435 East Mitchell Avenue
Re: Removal of buried fuel tanks and construction of concrete pad
3. Soil Examination, 1262 Tucker Road
4, Staff Review: Request for Determination, 435 East Mitchell Ave.

VIl.  INSPECTION REPORTS
1. Written Inspections

2. Staff Inspections

VIlIl. ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
1. Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area SC 5/04/10
Dr. Robert Henry and Maria Passaro-Henry
12 Mountaincrest Drive

2. Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area SC 10/05/10
Edward and Lisa Ellis SC 10/19/10
79 Dundee Drive

3. Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area
Gladys & Salvatore Delucia Jr.
808 Bethany Mountain Road

4, Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area
David Hajdasz and Joanna Debear
11 Shire Court
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IX.

X.

XI.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1.

Permit Application

David Hajdasz

808 Bethany Mountain Road
Site Plan — Drainage Pipe

Permit Application
Michael Dimech
Robin Lane

Above Ground Pool

Permit Application
Lori Schommer
703 Andrea Court
In-ground pool

Permit Application
Timothy Mahoney
Tucker Road
Above Ground Pool

NEW BUSINESS
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#2011-002
4/19/11
5/07/11
8/21/11

#2011-013
7/19/11

9/22/11
#2011-014
7/19/11
7/23/11
9/22/11

#2011-015
7/19/11

9/22/11

Re: Removal of buried fuel tanks and construction of concrete pad

1. Request for Determination
435 East Mitchell Avenue
ADJOURNMENT



