# AGENDA CHESHIRE INLAND WETLANDS AND WATERCOURSES COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2011 – TOWN HALL – 84 SOUTH MAIN STREET COUNCIL CHAMBERS – 7:30 P.M.

	_	٠ ۸	1		T	$\sim$	$\mathbf{\cap}$	D			D
I. '	u	, А	۱L	.L	- 1	U	U	К	u	ᆮ	П

- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting July 19, 2011

### VI. COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. RWA Comments Re: 1262 Tucker Road
- Request for Determination 435 East Mitchell Avenue
   Re: Removal of buried fuel tanks and construction of concrete pad
- 3. Soil Examination, 1262 Tucker Road
- 4. Staff Review: Request for Determination, 435 East Mitchell Ave.

### VII. INSPECTION REPORTS

- 1. Written Inspections
- 2. Staff Inspections

### VIII. ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS

1.	Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area	SC	5/04/10
	Dr. Robert Henry and Maria Passaro-Henry		
	12 Mountaincrest Drive		

- Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area
   Edward and Lisa Ellis
   79 Dundee Drive

  SC 10/05/10
  SC 10/19/10
- Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area Gladys & Salvatore DeLucia Jr. 808 Bethany Mountain Road
- Unauthorized Activities in a Regulated Wetland Area
   David Hajdasz and Joanna Debear
   Shire Court

# IX. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1.	Permit Application	APP	#2011-002
	David Hajdasz	DOR	4/19/11
	808 Bethany Mountain Road	FT	5/07/11
	Site Plan – Drainage Pipe	MAD	8/21/11
2.	Permit Application	APP	#2011-013
	Michael Dimech Robin Lane	DOR	7/19/11
	Above Ground Pool	MAD	9/22/11
3.	Permit Application	APP	#2011-014
	Lori Schommer	DOR	7/19/11
	703 Andrea Court	FT	7/23/11
	In-ground pool	MAD	9/22/11
4.	Permit Application	APP	#2011-015
	Timothy Mahoney Tucker Road	DOR	7/19/11
	Above Ground Pool	MAD	9/22/11

# X. NEW BUSINESS

 Request for Determination 435 East Mitchell Avenue

Re: Removal of buried fuel tanks and construction of concrete pad

## XI. ADJOURNMENT